Nature's Treasures Biannual Jewelry Bazaar

December 2nd 11AM - 6PM Vendor Application

PLEASE READ FULLY - Application process has changed.

Please fill out application and email to community@ntrocks.com.

Vendor application deadline is November 5th, 2023.

To ensure a wide variety of jewelry, there is a 2-week selection process.

Previous participation does NOT guarantee selection for future Jewelry Bazaars.

First and Last Name:					
Business Name:					
Contact Email:					
Contact Phone Number:					
Address:					
Would you like to be conside	ered for:				
Jewelry Bazaar II (Dec) 🔘 (check here)					
Which categories best describes your work? (select all that apply)					
Beadwork Loose	Gems/Cabs Stainless	Steel			
Wire-wrapped	Vintage Copper				
Metal-smithed	Sterling Silver Gold				
Other (describe):					

Brief description of what you will be selling:

Please provide a price range for the items you plan to sell:
Please tell us why people love your products:
Please tell us a little bit about you and your company:
Please include link to your website, Facebook, or other online presence:
Check here if you are interested in donating a DOOR PRIZE and receive additional promotion.
Please provide a description and retail value for the DOOR PRIZE item here:
Disconnectide 2. Employet impages with a semantic Controller company

Please provide 3-5 product images <u>via e-mail</u> to <u>community@ntrocks.com</u> for review in the selection process.

Do NOT send your deposit with your application.

AFTER our 2-week review period, you will receive a Selection Notification Letter. At that time, the Promotional Deposit of 20% may be made to reserve your table(s). The deposit is applied to your Booth Fee. It is Non-refundable in the event of cancellation. Promotional Deposit guarantees your presence on the Nature's Treasures website, e-mail blast and social media listings. Once you have been selected to participate, the

Promotion Deposit must be paid by October 20th, 2023

Full Booth Payment due by November 15th, 2023.

Acceptable methods of payment include credit card, cash, or check.

Thank you for your consideration. We hope you will join us in our *Biannual Jewelry Bazaar* in support of our local jewelry artists!

Should you have any questions, please contact us at (512) 472-5015 or email us at community@ntrocks.com

TERMS AND AGREEMENTS MUST BE READ AND UNDERSTOOD.

ALL VENDORS are required to submit full payment by Nov. 15th, 2023. The fee is \$75 for a table space. If you split the booth with another vendor, the fee is \$40 per person. Set up time is 10:00 AM and break down is at 5:30PM. Booth space includes one 6ft white table and 2 chairs.

Additional tables may be purchased for \$65 each. We suggest that vendors bring their own lighting and displays. Electricity is provided. Please remember to collect your own applicable sales tax.

PARKING Please park on the south side of building (Wilshire Boulevard). On weekends and for large events, vendors will be asked to park on neighborhood side streets to leave Nature's Treasures parking spaces open for attendees and store customers.

PAYMENT METHODS Please pay Nature's Treasures by November 15th, 2023 via cash, check or credit card. Check payments may be mailed to Nature's Treasures at 4103 N Interstate 35, Austin, Texas 78722; DO NOT MAIL CASH. Cash & check payments may be dropped off during store hours, but must be in sealed envelope with your name and phone number. Credit card payments are accepted in-store or by phone during store hours.

REFUNDS Refunds will only be issued with advanced notice of cancellation up to 1 week prior to event. Notices of cancellation received the week of the event and no shows are ineligible to receive a refund. The 20% Promotional Deposit is non-refundable. Please contact Event Center Director at 512-472-5015, or email community@ntrocks.com with questions or notices of cancellation.

Please fill out website information in application so we can post on Nature's Treasures social media pages. Please **cross-promote** this event with your following to help ensure the best turn out for all involved. Nature's Treasures will provide a graphic with backlink to the event page.

I have read, understand and accept the above terms and conditions. I understand that failure to follow these terms and conditions will result in termination of my right to set up and vend on Nature's Treasures property.

Signature:			

Your typed signature is the same as your written signature.